THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

08-88 A-2
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Department Name

Department Contract Representative  Jackie Ambrose

Telephone Number (909) 387-2463
Contractor Vizient Inc.
Contractor Representative Steve Remish
Telephone Number (858) 525-2305
Contract Term 9/1/2019 — 8/31/2020

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount
Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:
Approve Amendment No. 2 of Agreement No. 08-88 with Vizient Inc. for ongoing
GPO Membership for the period of September 1, 2019, through August 31, 2020.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY Y
Approved as to Legal Fo Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by g:ny( e
- Unae! Koga ¥ | » = B,
U S@ne Bryant, Deput{r_Founty Counsel Laurie Rbzko, Director
Date —/7'/\7 Date Date g{' Z-[ l q
" I

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



County of San Bernardino — Amendment
{MID# 2623330)

Amendment to Agreement

This Amendment to Agreement (this "Amendment”) dated September 1, 2019 (*Amendment Effective
Date’), is entered into by and between Vizient, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Vizient"} and County of San Bernardino
("Member”). Vizient and Member are sometimes referred to herein individually as a “Party” and collectively as the
“Parties.”

WHEREAS, Vizient and the County of San Bernardino on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
entered into that certain Associate Member Agreement, dated February 5, 2008 (as amended from time to time,
collectively, the “Agreement’); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in this
Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in the body of this
Amendment.

2. Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meanings ascribed to such
terms in the Agreement, unless otherwise defined in this Amendment.

3. Amendment. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

A. Term. The Parties acknowledge and agree that the Agreement {prior to any modifications pursuant to
this Amendment) currently expires on August 31, 2019. The Term of the Agreement is hereby extended
to August 31, 2020.

B. All references to “County of San Bernardino on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center” shall be
deleted and replaced with the “County of San Bernardino.”

4. Miscellaneous.

A.  This Amendment may be executed in a number of identical counterparts which, taken together, shall
constitute collectively one agreement.

B. Except as herein expressly modified, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect. To the extent an inconsistency exists between the terms and conditions of the Agreement
and the terms and conditions of this Amendment, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall
govern.

[Signatures on next page]

Page 1
August 2, 2019
hitps:/ivizientinc.my.salesforce.com/0062S00000twkiz (v11.18)



County of San Bernardino -~ Amendment
(MID# 2623330)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be signed by their duly authorized
representatives as of the Amendment Effective Date.

Curt Hagman, Chai , Board of Supervisors Vizient, Inc.

Dated: By CG(/(. 2 ,cf/ 6’561‘)

SIGNED AND CE@ | A K@p ROF THIS (Autpﬁnzed signature — sign in blulylmk)

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN-DEL : Cl .
CHAIRMAN O TBE,&QARE_ Name_C Athy A D &nn 1hg
(Print or type namd of person signing contract

3}1 Dated: Q""j"";QO}C}
Address_ G0 & Johm (Iuruoﬂn‘fff :F”j
[ RYIMN G- T 7506X

Please sign, scan, and email to: executedagreements@vizientinc.com. Vizient will provide a fully executed
electronic copy to Member.

Page 2
August 2, 2019
https:/ivizientinc.my.salesforce.com/0062S00000twkiz (v11.18)



